

Form P10-1594		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1-31-92	102247243	Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	itents and Trademarks:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/	k/a Pankara Trust	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Commonwealth Brands, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Lapsely Lane City: Bowling Green State: KY Zip Code: 42103					
Company)	10.212	Name: Commonwealth Brands, Inc.					
	[0,10]	Internal Address:					
	Association	Street Address: 2200 Lapsely Lane					
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Bowling Green State: KY Zip Code: 42103					
☐ Corporation							
x Other – Collateral Agent		Individual(s) citizenship C					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🛘 Yes x No						
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association					
G Assignment G	Moroor	☐ Limited Partnership					
•	Merger Change of Name	x Corporation Kentucky					
x Other - Release of a Securi ty Interest	_	Other					
Execution Date: August 28, 2002		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ -No					
- August 20, 2002	-	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe	r(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		08					
		See attached Schedule A					
See attached Schedule A							
		75748004					
	Additional numbers atta	acheer x res Lino					
Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:	pondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved					
Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant							
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1265.00					
		x Enclosed					
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the America	ns	8. Deposit account number:					
City: New York State: New York	_ZIP: <u>10036</u>	23-1705 (in case of deficiency)					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e foregoing inform at ion i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
Helen Bruno	Contraction and the	/ Kumo October 8, 2002					
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature Date					
	\	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10					
FC:481 40.00 0P							
FC:486B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9885.00 0P		·					
		ch this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ured cover sheet infor	rmation to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 2023	1						
		ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,					
		e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover					
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-					
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		The state of the s					

, Commonwealth Brands, Inc.

ATTACHMENT A

			7					
	COUNTRY	REFERENCE# Next Action Due	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	Bull Durham			•				
¥	UNITED STATES	T00308USC 08/04/01 RD STATU	06/14/66 S CHECK	72/248,004	07/04/67	831,334	REGISTERED	34
	34 - smoking tobacc	****	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
						•	•	
✓	Malibu UNITED STATES	T00322US0	05/21/87	662,148	12/08/87	1,468,603	REGISTERED	3.4
	34 - cigarettes	12/08/07 RENEWAL						•
	54 - agaiettes		•					
	Montclair							
١	UNITED STATES	T00328US0 09/18/02 RENEWAL	12/27/61	134,718	09/18/62	737,762	REGISTERED	34
``	34 - digarettes							
	Montclair M & Desi	gn						
¥	UNITED STATES	T00329US0 12/10/01 RENEWAL	01/10/91	74/129,427	12/10/91	1,667,805	REGISTERED	3.4
	34 - cigarettes							
	Natural Blend	_						
i'	UNITED STATES	T00332US0 06/29/05 AFFIDAVI	12/22/97 T OF USE	75/408,881	06/29/99	2,258,241	REGISTERED	3
	34 - digarettes							
	Natural Blend & De	esign						
V	UNITED STATES	T00333US0 05/04/05 AFFIDAVI	12/23/97 T OF USE	75/410,156	05/04/99	2,242,656	REGISTERED	\$
	34 - digarettes				<i>;</i>			
	~							
١	Riviera / UNITED STATES	T00339US0	07/28/59	72/078,164	02/09/60	692,699	REGISTERED	
		02/09/10 RENEWA			0200.00	002,000	neo.o.e.ao	
	34 - digarettes		•					
	Sonoma .							
	, UNITED STATES	T00340US0 12/13/04 RENEWA	09/18/92 L	74/314,904	12/13/94	1,867,767	REGISTERED	
	34 - digarettes							
				•				
	USA Gold & Desig		DZIDEMO	74/291,461	07/04/95	4 602 775	חרמופידימיני	
	UNITED STATES .	T00344US1 07/04/01 AFFIDAV	07/06/92 IT OF USE	144,154,1741	07104133	1,903,775	REGISTERED	

34 - digarettes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0724

REVISED 615

Commonwealth Brands, Inc. REGISTERED MARKS NOT IN USE ATTACHMENT B

ATTACHMEN	
	•

er to the

	COUNTRY	REFERENCE# Next Action Due	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	Brahman UNITED STATES	T00307US0 08/09/04 RENEWAL	07/06/92	74/291,163	08/09/94	1,849,554	REGISTERED	3.4
	34 - cigars							
	Bull Durham & Desi	ign						
χ,	UNITED STATES	T00309US0 08/04/01 RD STATE	01/22/91 US CHECK	74/132,518	03/24/92	1,680,540	REGISTERED	34
	34 ~ cigarettes	•						
	Canada Goose Brand	1						
V.	UNITED STATES	T00311US0 05/10/04 RENEWA	01/25/93 L	74/352,435	05/10/94	1,835,339	REGISTERED	3.4
	34 - smoking tobacco	o and digarettes						
	Commonwealth							
.′•	UNITED STATES	T00312US0 11/01/04 RENEWA	08/20/92 L	74/305,824	11/01/94	1,861,444	REGISTERED	34
	34 - cigarettes							
	Country Value							
V	UNITED STATES	T00313US0 05/28/01 AU STAT	09/11/92 US CHECK	74/312,630	03/28/95	1,886,699	REGISTERED	34
	34 - cigarettes							
	Crown's							
V.	UNITED STATES	T00314US0 02/05/02 AFFIDAV	04/07/92 /IT OF USE	74/263,612	02/06/96	1,955,228	REGISTERED	3
	34 - cigarettes							
	Malibu Thins							
V	UNITED STATES	T00323U\$0 04/30/08 RENEW	· 03/15/67	255,718	04/30/68	848,102	REGISTERED	
	34 - cigarettes	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-					
	Maui							
١	UNITED STATES	T00324US0 05/17/04 RENEW		74/324,151	05/17/94	1,837,265	REGISTERED	
	34 - cigarettes							
	Miscellaneous Desig	gn [Bull, Bull Durba	nm]					
V	UNITED STATES	T00325US0 08/04/01 RD STA	04/17/67 TUS CHECK	72/269,277	03/12/68	845,757	REGISTERED	
	34 - cigarettes							
	Miscellaneous Desi	gn [Winged Horse]		•				
	UNITED STATES	T00327US0 12/11/02 RENEW	02/16/62 /AL	137,833	12/11/62	741,832	REGISTERED	

SCHEDULE A, con't

	COUNTRY	REFERENCE# Next Action Due	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
			7		•			
	Raven							
	UNITED STATES	T00336US0 06/11/02 AFFIDAVIT	04/19/93 FOF USE	74/379,957	06/11/96	1,979,956	REGISTERED	34
. •	34 - cigarettes	•	•	•		•		
			·	• •				
	Special 10's & Design	1 ·					·	
/	UNITED STATES	T00341US0 04/23/02 AFFIDAVIT	02/19/93	74/361,348	04/23/95	1,970,274	REGISTERED	34
	-34 - cigarettes	THE PRINCIPAL OF THE PR	07 002				• ,	
	Whitetail							
V	UNITED STATES	T00347US0 01/21/03 AFFIDAVI	04/20/95 T OF USE	74/663,683	01/21/97	2,032,909	REGISTERED	3-4
	34 - cigars							
•	Dixie Hot Sauce UNITED STATES	N/A	N/A	N/A	07/18/95	1,906,717	REGISTERED	

REVISED 615

TRADEMARK 12.19.5-2
REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0726

Commonwealth Brands, Inc.

ABANDONED APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

ATTACHMENT C

			• •					
	COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED)	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	Angler		,	•				
	UNITED STATES	T00306US0	07/06/92	74/290,802	•		ABANDONED	3.4
	34 - cigarettes						,	
	Bull Durham							
	UNITED STATES	T00308US0	12/29/93	74/475,636			ABANDONED	<u>چ</u>
	34 - ashtrays not of p UNITED STATES	precious metal; cigarette l T00308US1	boxes not of p 11/25/91	redous metal 74/225,379		•	DENOGNABA	.
	14 - watches UNITED STATES	T00308US2	11/25/91	74/225,601			ABANDONED	
z'	11 - barbecue grills UNITED STATES	T00308US3	12/29/93	74/475,627			DEMODURAÇA	2
	25 - beach floats for UNITED STATES	recreational use T00308US4	12/29/93	74/475,626			ABANDONED	•
	16 - account books, stationery sets, nam paper, playing cards	time management books ely stationery boxes, writ	, address boo ing paper and	ks, appointment book envelopes, pencils a	is, business rec nd pens; notec	cord books, date book ards; greeting cards; p	s; calendars; posters ostcards; gift wrappi	; ng
	UNITED STATES	T00308US5	03/17/97	75/258,150			ABANDONED	:
	34 - non-tobacco mo UNITEO STATES	oist snuff T00308US6	12/29/93	74/475,635			ABANDONED	20,
	20 - furniture chests 22 - trunks for storag UNITED STATES	•						
	09 - weather thermo	T00308US7	12/29/93	74/475,634			DENOGRAEA	GS.
v.		orneters ette boxes and tankards of T00308US8	of precious me 12/29/93	etal; clocks 74/475,632			ABANDONED	C -8
	06 - tinware, namely 21 - coasters, decor beverage glassware	y boxes and canisters; no rative collector plates, car	n-luminous ar nister sets; tar	nd non-mechanical m akards, serving trays :	etal signs and platters no	t of precious metals; tr	ivets; bowls; mugs;	
ν.	UNITED STATES	T00308US9	12/29/93	74/475,630			ABANDONED	
Ų.	24 - beach towels, t UNITED STATES	throw blankets T00308USB	12/29/93	74/475,628			ABANDONED	
	25 - dothing, name UNITED STATES	ly, swealshirts, boxer sho T00308USD	rts, denim jac 11/25/91	kets, scarves, ties, ca 74/224,923	aps, aprons		ABANDONED	
١,		tation leather goods, nam T00308USE			ets, knapsacks	, suitcases, travel bags	; umbrellas ABANDONED	
	20 - sleeping bags UNITED STATES	T00308USF .	11/25/91	74/225,239	•		ABANDONED	
٠ -	09 - sunglasses UNITED STATES	T00308USG	11/25/91	74/225,380			ABANDONEO	
	25 - men's and wor lingerie, sleepwear, suits, cover-ups an	nen's dothing; namely, h , pants, shirts, shorts, skir d sandals	eadbands, wi rts, sooks, sui	stbands, robes, blou ts, sun visors, susper	ses, undergam iders, sweaters	ments, coats, dresses, s, T-shirts and beachw	jeans, warm-up suit ear, namely, bathing	5,
V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T00308USH	11/25/91	74/225,238			DEMOGRABA	
		d mail order catalog servic	ces featuring,	tobacco products, lug	ggage, statione	ery products, foods, do	thing, novelty items,	

tableware, and audio and video recordings

REVISED 615

MR 02195-3

SCHEDULE A, con't

	•		1					
	COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	C.W. Singles		1					
	UNITED STATES	T00310US0	07/17/95	74/702,227			DEMODIABA	34
	34 - cigaretes sold in							
	Canada Goose Brand		%					
	CANADA	T00311CA0	01/14/93	720,554			ABANDONED	34
	34 - smoking tobacc	o and digarettes						
	Commonwealth							
•	CANADA	T00312CA0	04/20/93	727,101			ABANDONED	34
	34 - digarettes					•	•	
-	Democrat							
1	UNITED STATES	T00315US0	03/17/97	75/258,405			ABANDONED	34
	34 - cigars			•				
	Dixie Kings							
`	UNITED STATES	T00316US0	09/18/92	74/314,918			ABANDONED	34
	34 - cigarettes							
1	Dozens							
1	UNITED STATES	T00317US0	0 7/06/92	74/291,160			DEMODIABA	34
	34 - digarettes							
٠,	Durham & Design	•						
√′	UNITED STATES	T00318US0	10/10/1919	71/123,596	11/02/1920	136,304	DENODIABA	34
	34 - smoking and d	hewing tobacco						
1	Genera							
V	UNITED STATES	T00319US0	10/13/92	74/321,798			ABANDONED	34
	34 - cigarettes							
٠	GOP							
	UNITED STATES	T00320US0	03/17/97	75/258,447			ABANDONED	34
	34 - cigars							
ţ	Homegrown			7170007				
	UNITED STATES	T00321US0	07/09/92	74/292,275			ABANDONED	34
	34 - smoking tobac	cco						
۲,								
	JAPAN	T00324JP0	03/25/93	30358/1993	<i>:</i>		DEMODIABLE	34
	34 - digarettes	,						
-	Miscellaneous Desi			70 645	12/27/60	702057	ADAMOONED	34
b	UNITED STATES	T00326US0	08/17/59	79.615	12/27/60	708,957	ABANDONED	3-
	34 - digarettes		•					
	Nation's Best	7002201100	ስበሥንጣን	74/440,564			ABANDONED	3-
-	UNITED STATES	T00330US0	09/27/93	1444401004			DEMOGRAEA	C.
	34 - cigarettes							

REVISED 615

MR 02195-4 TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 28th day of August, 2002, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent" or "Grantee"), to COMMONWEALTH BRANDS, INC., a Kentucky corporation with principal offices at 2200 Lapsley Lane, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103 ("the Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of July 19, 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i) the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after July 19, 2001 for

infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to Collateral Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on September 13, 2001 at Trademark Reel 002368, Frame 0804 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: August 28, 2002

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), as Collateral Agent, Grantee

Name:

Marguerite Sutton Vice President

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

On this 28th day of August, 2002, before me personally appeared Marguerite Sutton, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Vice President of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed her name thereto pursuant to the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

NICOLE M. FLEMING
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FL6061987
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 30, 2005